A.P.N. 1318-03-110-023

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO: Soraya Tabibi Aguirre, Esq. Holland & Hart LLP 5441 Kietzke Lane, Second Floor Reno, Nevada 89511

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Susanne Rufo Petrizzio, Trustee P.O. Box 10605 Zephyr Cove, NV 89448

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document, including any exhibits, submitted for recording does contain the social security number of a person or persons as required by law: NRS 40.525

DOC # 843693
05/30/2014 02:40PM Deputy: AR
OFFICIAL RECORD
Requested By:
Holland & Hart LLP - Reno
Douglas County - NV
Karen Ellison - Recorder
Page: 1 of 3 Fee: \$16.00
BK-514 PG-6618 RPTT: 0.00

AFFIDAVIT – DEATH OF TRUSTEE

STATE OF NEVADA) ss. COUNTY OF WASHOE)

SUSANNE RUFO PETRIZZIO, of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

1. JOSEPH DOMINIC RUFO, the Decedent referenced in the certified Certificate of Death attached hereto, died on May 15, 2014, and was, until his death, and is the same person as JOSEPH D. RUFO, TRUSTEE OF THE RUFO FAMILY 1988 TRUST (SURVIVOR'S TRUST) U/A/D MARCH 17, 1998, and RUFO FAMILY 1988 TRUST (CREDIT TRUST) U/A/D MARCH 17, 1998, in that certain Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed dated January 4, 2012, executed by JOSEPH D. RUFO and SUSANNE RUFO PETRIZZIO, SUCCESSOR CO-TRUSTEES OF THE RUFO FAMILY 1988 TRUST, dated March 17, 1988, recorded as Document Number 799578 on March 26, 2012, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, covering the real property located at 1051 Skyland Drive, City of Zephyr Cove, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 55, as shown on the map of SKYLAND SUBDIVISION NO. 1, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on February 27, 1958.

M. MUNLEY

Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 99-50323-2 - Expires December 10, 2014 BK 514 PG-6619

843693 Page: 2 of 3 05/30/2014

2. That upon the death of JOSEPH D. RUFO, SUSANNE RUFO PETRIZZIO, became the Successor Trustee under the RUFO FAMILY 1988 TRUST (SURVIVOR'S TRUST) U/A/D MARCH 17, 1998, and the RUFO FAMILY 1988 TRUST (CREDIT TRUST) U/A/D MARCH 17, 1998.

Dated this day of May, 2014. **RUFO FAMILY 1988 TRUST RUFO FAMILY 1988 TRUST** (CREDIT TRUST) (SURVIVOR'S TRUST) 109px 5 Bugo - Planagio PARKE BUGO-POSKINGO SUSANNE RÚFO PETRIZZIO, Trustee SUSANNE RUFO PETRIZZIO, Trustee STATE OF NEVADA) ss. COUNTY OF WASHOE On May 2014, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared SUSANNE RUFO PETRIZZIO, Trustee of the Rufo Family 1988 Trust (Survivor's Trust), proved to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged to me that she executed the foregoing instrument M. MUNLEY Notary Public - State of Nevada NOTARY PUBLIC Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 99-50323-2 - Expires December 10, 2014 STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF WASHOE On May & , 2014, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared SUSANNE RUFO PETRIZZIO, Trustee of the Rufo Family 1988 Trust (Credit Trust), proved to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged to me that she executed the foregoing instrument.

NOTARY PUBLY

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS

| 9 | | CERT | IFICATE C | F DEATH | | 2014 STATE FILE | 008007 E NUMBER | |
|---|--|--|------------------------------|--|--|--|--|---------------------------------------|
| TYPE OR PRINT IN | 1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST, MIDDI | E,LAST,SUFFIX) | | | 2. DATE OF DEATH (M | lo/Day/Year) 3 | a. COUNTY OF DEATH | 1 |
| PERMANENT | Joseph Dominic | RUI | | <u>, il anno 14 de la companio della companio de la companio della c</u> | May 15, 2 | 1.37 a. 184 197 b. | Washoe | |
| DECEDENT | 3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION OF DEATH 3c. HOSPITAL OR OTHER INSTITUTION -Name(if not either, give street and number) Reno 3105 Plumas St. 3e. if Hosp. or Inst. Indicate DOA, OP/Emer. Rm. Inpatient(Specify) Residential Care Facility Male | | | | | | | |
| DECEDENT | 5. RACE White (Specify) | 6. Hispanic O No - Non-Hi | spanic | 7a. AGÉ-Last birthday (Years) 9 | 7 MOS DAYS | OURS MINS | 8. DATE OF BIRTH (Mo March 15, 19 | 917 |
| IF DEATH OCCURRED IN INSTITUTION | 9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not U.S.A., name country) New York | 9b. CITIZEN OF WHAT COU United States | 25 | DIVORCED (S | pecify) Widowed | maiden r | | |
| SEE HANDBOOK REGARDING COMPLETION OF RESIDENCE | 13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER 5632 | 14a. USUAL OCCUPATION of Working Life, Even If Retir | | eer | 14b. KIND OF BUSI | Us Navy | RY Ever in US Forces? | No |
| ITEMS | Nevada | Douglas | Zephyr C | ove 1 | 051 Skyland Dr. | | LIMITS (Sp or No) | |
| PARENTS | | /incent_RUFO | | | | na GENTILE | Market St. Company of the Company of | 1 |
| | 18a. INFORMANT- NAME (Type or Pr Susanne PE | TRIZZO | 18b. MAILING ADD | 2302 N | R.F.D. No, City or Town, I. 164th Ave Goody | ear, Arizona 85 | | |
| | | And the second second | Walton | 's Sierra Crem | | t | City or Town State City Nevada 897 | 76.07 |
| | 20a FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIGNAT CURT KO | DESTLER |) 20b. FUNERA DIRECTOR LI | CENSE | | FACILITY n's Chapel of to oop Carson Cit | | |
| | TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADDRES | S AUTHENTICATED | | | ,,20,,111 | oop , oarson on | <u> </u> | |
| | 21a. To the best of my knowledge, death occurred at the time, date and place and due to the cause(s) stated. (Signature & Title) 21a. To the best of my knowledge, death occurred at the time, date and place and due to the cause(s) stated. (Signature & Title) 32b. 21c. To the best of my knowledge, death occurred at the time, date and place and due to the cause(s) stated. (Signature & Title) 32c. On the basis of examination and/or investigation, in my opinion death occurred at the time, date and place and due to the cause(s) stated. (Signature & Title) | | | | | | | |
| CERTIFIER | රි 🧸 <u>May 20, 2014</u> | 0 | 5:00 | 89.83NG 228.10 | ATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr | | HOUR OF DEATH | AT (Hour) |
| | 21d. NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN IF OTHER THAN CERTIFIER (Type or Print) 22d. PRONOUNCED DEAD (Mo/Day/Yr) 22e. PRONOUNCED DEAD (Mo/Day/Yr) 22e. PRONOUNCED DEAD (Hour) 23b. LICENSE NUMBER | | | | | | | |
| | | Jeffrey Neal Gingold M.D | D. 3101 Pluma | s Reno, NV 8 | | 2 | 5867 UE TO COMMUNICABLI | |
| REGISTRAF | | BRIDGES SAN SIGNATURE AUTHENTIC | ATED | (Mo/Day/Yr) | May 21, 2014 | YES | NO X | |
| CAUSE OF DEATH | PART I (a) Cerebral att | NTER ONLY ONE CAUSE PER NETOSCIETOSIS | LINE FOR (a), (b), | AND (c).) | | | Interval between onse | |
| CONDITIONS IF | | | | | | | | |
| GAVE RISE TO IMMEDIATE CAUSE -> | (c) | CONSEQUENCE OF: | | | | | Interval between onse | |
| STATING THE UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST | (d) | CONSEQUENCE OF: | | | | | Interval between onse | |
| | PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS Conditions contributing to death but not resulting in the underlying cause given in Part 1. 26. AUTOPSY (Specify Yes or No) NO Yes | | | | | | | |
| | 28a, ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET. 28 OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify) | | 28c. HOUR OF IN | | RIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRE | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| (1) | | Bf. PLACE OF INJURY- At home, uilding, etc. (Specify) | farm, street, factory | , office 28g. LOC | ATION STREET OF | R.F.D. No. Ci | TÝ ÔR TOWN | STATE |
| 37721 | | /// | STAT | E REGISTRAI | ₹ | | | |
| 3772137 | | // | 843 | | : 3 of 3 05/ | BK 514 PG-6620 30/2014 |) | |
| | | | | | | | VRS-Re | ev-20120523a |

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED:

